
MANCHESTER HARRIERS & AC – SENIOR CHRISTMAS HANDICAP 2024 – RESULTS 

             DOCUMENTS: MANHAC XMAS HANDICAP – RESULTS 2024 

H/C 
PSN 

NUMBER NAME CATE-
GORY 

H/C FINISH  
TIME 

SET OFF 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

PSN ON 
ACTUAL 

TIME 

1 538 Debbie Beresford FV55 30:14 00:00 30:14 19 

2 537 Wendy Woodhead FV40 32:06 09:26 22:40 11 

3 559 Catherine Poole FV50 34:08 08:39 25:29 17 

4 539 Mike Cunningham MV75 35:00 09:59 25:01 16 

5 555 Sam Bailey MU17 35:23 14:30 20:53 7 

6 562 Barry Fenton MV50 35:41 15:34 20:07 5 

7 557 Neil Ryan MV40 36:06 15:00 21:06 8 

8 568 Andy Parsonage MSNR 36:09 15:00 21:09 9 

9 569 Jason Brogan MV50 36:33 12:52 23:41 12 

10 552 Tom Farrelly MU20 36:33 19:22 17:11 3 

11 563 Glen Gandy MV55 37:04 17:20 19:44 4 

12 565 Chris Sewart MV45 37:11 15:02 22:09 10 

13 553 Luke Oldfield MSNR 37:20 20:48 16:32 1 

14 554 Christopher Parikh MU17 37:45 20:48 16:57 2 

15 556 Andrew Almond MV50 37:50 17:33 20:17 6 

16 558 Catherine Jones FV55 38:22 14:08 24:14 14 

17 561 David Henshaw MSNR 39:40 14:00 25:40 18 

18 566 Lloyd Barlow MV55 40:17 16:13 24:04 13 

19 560 Katya Ivanova FV45 40:47 03:56 36:51 20 

20 564 Matthew Crimes MV45 41:01 16:30 24:31 15 

 
 



MANCHESTER HARRIERS & AC – SENIOR CHRISTMAS HANDICAP 2024 – RESULTS 

             DOCUMENTS: MANHAC XMAS HANDICAP – RESULTS 2024 

POSITIONS ON ACTUAL TIME………. 
PSN ON 
ACTUAL 

TIME 

NUMBER NAME CATE-
GORY 

H/C FINISH  
TIME 

SET OFF 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

H/C  
PSN 

1 553 Luke Oldfield MSNR 37:20 20:48 16:32 13 

2 554 Christopher Parikh MU17 37:45 20:48 16:57 14 

3 552 Tom Farrelly MU20 36:33 19:22 17:11 10 

4 563 Glen Gandy MV55 37:04 17:20 19:44 11 

5 562 Barry Fenton MV50 35:41 15:34 20:07 6 

6 556 Andrew Almond MV50 37:50 17:33 20:17 15 

7 555 Sam Bailey MU17 35:23 14:30 20:53 5 

8 557 Neil Ryan MV40 36:06 15:00 21:06 7 

9 568 Andy Parsonage MSNR 36:09 15:00 21:09 8 

10 565 Chris Sewart MV45 37:11 15:02 22:09 12 

11 537 Wendy Woodhead FV40 32:06 09:26 22:40 2 

12 569 Jason Brogan MV50 36:33 12:52 23:41 9 

13 566 Lloyd Barlow MV55 40:17 16:13 24:04 18 

14 558 Catherine Jones FV55 38:22 14:08 24:14 16 

15 564 Matthew Crimes MV45 41:01 16:30 24:31 20 

16 539 Mike Cunningham MV75 35:00 09:59 25:01 4 

17 559 Catherine Poole FV50 34:08 08:39 25:29 3 

18 561 David Henshaw MSNR 39:40 14:00 25:40 17 

19 538 Debbie Beresford FV55 30:14 00:00 30:14 1 

20 560 Katya Ivanova FV45 40:47 03:56 36:51 19 

 
 


